
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1159
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
DEFENCE PRODUCTION UNITS
ALE NARENDRA

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Defence Production Units in the country, location-wise;

(b) the performance of each of these units in physical and financial terms during each of the last three years;

(c) the number of such units proposed to be established during the Ninth Five Year Plan;

(d) whether the Government proposed to close the unprofitable units; and if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR DEFENCE PRODUCTION & SUPPLIES (SHRI HARIN PATHAK)

(a) A statement is attached as Appendix 'A'.

(b) A statement giving details of financial performance of the Defence Production Units is attached as Appendix 'B'. Disclosing details about the physical performance will not be in the public interest.

(c) One Ordnance Factory at Nalanda, Bihar, is proposed to be established during the Ninth & Tenth Five Year Plan.

(d) There are no unprofitable units at present.

(e) Does not arise.
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